2 qualifying children $13,794 $13,794

3 or more qualifying children $13,875 $13,875

(n) (1) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2018, and before January 1, 2019, if the amount of credit computed
pursuant to subdivisions (a) and (b) is less than or equal to one hundred three dollars ($103) multiplied by the ratio of the earned
income tax credit adjustment factor for that taxable year divided by 0.85 for an eligible individual with no qualifying children, or
less than or equal to two hundred fifty-eight dollars ($258) multiplied by the ratio of the earned income tax credit adjustment factor
for that taxable year divided by 0.85 for an eligible individual with one or more qualifying children, and the earned income amount
is greater than or equal to the corresponding amount in the table set forth in paragraph (2) below, then in lieu of the table

[...]

2 qualifying children 2.13% 2.82%

3 or more qualifying children 2.12% 2.85%

(2) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2018, and before January 1, 2019, if the amount of credit computed
pursuant to subdivisions (a) and (b) is less than or equal to one hundred three dollars ($103) multiplied by the ratio of the
earned income tax credit adjustment factor for that taxable year divided by 0.85 for an eligible individual with no qualifying
children, or less than or equal to two hundred fifty-eight dollars ($258) multiplied by the ratio of the earned income tax credit
adjustment factor for that taxable year divided by 0.85 for an eligible individual with one or more qualifying children, then in lieu
of the table prescribed in subparagraph (A) of paragraph (2) of subdivision (b), the earned income amount and the phaseout

[...]

and (b) is less than or equal to two hundred dollars ($200) multiplied by the ratio of the earned income tax credit adjustment factor
for that taxable year divided by 0.85 for an eligible individual with no qualifying children, or less than or equal to five hundred five
dollars ($505) multiplied by the ratio of the earned income tax credit adjustment factor for that taxable year divided by 0.85 for an
eligible individual with one or more qualifying children, and the earned income amount is greater than or equal to the
corresponding amount in the table set forth in paragraph (2) below, then in lieu of the table prescribed in paragraph (1) of

[...]

and (b) is less than or equal to two hundred dollars ($200) multiplied by the ratio of the earned income tax credit adjustment
factor for that taxable year divided by 0.85 for an eligible individual with no qualifying children, or less than or equal to five
hundred five dollars ($505) multiplied by the ratio of the earned income tax credit adjustment factor for that taxable year divided

by 0.85 for an eligible individual with one or more qualifying children, then in lieu of the table prescribed in subparagraph (A) of
paragraph (2) of subdivision (b), the earned income amount and the phaseout amount shall be determined as follows:

[...]

(a)  (1) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2019, there shall be allowed against the “net tax,” as
defined by Section 17039, a young child tax credit to a qualified taxpayer, in an amount as determined under paragraph (2).

(2)  (A)  The amount of the young child tax credit shall be equal to one thousand one hundred seventy-six dollars ($1,176),
multiplied by the earned income tax credit adjustment factor for the taxable year as specified for Section 17052.

(B) The young child tax credit allowable in any taxable year to any qualified taxpayer shall be limited to a maximum of one
thousand dollars ($1,000).

[...]

(C) The young child tax credit shall be reduced by twenty dollars ($20) for each one hundred dollars ($100), or fraction
thereof, by which the qualified taxpayer’s earned income, as defined in Section 17052, exceeds the “threshold amount”. For
purposes of this section, the “threshold amount” shall be twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

(D) The young child tax credit authorized by this section shall only be operative for taxable years for which resources are
authorized in the annual Budget Act for the Franchise Tax Board to oversee and audit returns associated with the credit
allowed under Section 17052.

[...]

(A) In the case of a qualified recipient who meets the criteria of only one of clause (i) or clause (ii) of subparagraph (A) of
paragraph (3), six hundred dollars ($600).

(B)  In the case of a qualified recipient who meets the criteria of both clause (i) and clause (ii) of subparagraph (A) of
paragraph (3), one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200).

(2) “Resident” shall have the same meaning as that term is defined in Section 17014 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

(3) (A) “Qualified recipient” means either of the following:

(i) An eligible individual as determined under Section 17052 of the Revenue and Taxation Code who filed a California

[...]

(II) Included on the return described in subclause (I) either their federal individual taxpayer identification number, or, if
married, the federal individual taxpayer identification number of their spouse.

(III)  Reported on the return described in subclause (I), California adjusted gross income of seventy-five thousand
dollars ($75,000) or less.

(IV)  Is a California resident, as defined by Section 17014 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, on the date the
Controller issues the payment pursuant to subdivision (a).

(B) Notwithstanding subparagraph (A), a “qualified recipient” shall not include an individual that satisfies all of the following: